Ramechhap Municipality Office of Municipal Executive Ramechhap Bazar, Ramechaap Bagmati Province,Nepal

Invitation for Bids

First Date of publication:2077/08/30(15/12/2020)

- 1. Ramechhap Municipality office invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the upgrading/construction of roads as mentioned in in table below under National Competitive Bidding procedures.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of Ramechhap Municipality office,Ramechhap Bazar,Ramechhap,Phone no:048-400116 or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. A complete set of bid document may be purchased from the office of Ramechhap Municipality, Ramechhap by eligible bidders on the submission of written application with the copy of company registration certificate& tax clearance certificate of F/Y 2076-077 and upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs.3000.00 till 30th day(2077-09-29) during office hour or bidder to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Office Sanchit Kosh(revenue) account as specified below.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank:Rastriya Banijya Bank Name of Office:Ramechhap Municipality

Office Code no.: 8010324023

Office Account no (for Cost of Bidding document) Revenue account: 1020100301010002

Office Account no (for Bid Security) Deposit account: 1020100303000002

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at office of Ramechhap Municipality, Ramechhap on 2077/09/19 at 10:00 hrs.
- 5. Sealed or Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Ramechhap Municipality, Ramechhap Bazar by hand or through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 noon on 2077/10/01(14/01/2021). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hrs on 2077/10/01 (14/01/2021) at the office of Ramechhap Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid. The bid security amounting prescribed in the following table which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8. The Ramechhap Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Ramechhap Bazar, Ramechhap reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly and or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.
- 9. Matter not specified in this notice and the biding documents follows according to the procurement Act 2063 and procurement regulation 2064 of Nepal.
- 10. The name and identification of contract under single stage one envelop bidding procedure are as follows:

S.N.	Contract ID	Name of Project	Adress	Estimated Amount(excluding VAT)	Bid Security Amount (NRS.)
1.	rm/03/077-078	Upgrading of Goganedada-	Ramechhap	1,48,12,609.28	4,20,000
		Ratedada-Chandidada Road	Municipality-1		
2.	rm/04/077-078	Upgrading of Chambot-	Ramechhap	1,69,17,627.67	4,20,000
		Chyasku-Kolanjorghat Road	Municipality-		
			5,6,7		